Summer 2020 Cost of Gas

Proposed Revised Tariff Pages
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Issued:

NHPUC NO. 10 - GAS
UBERTY UTIUTIES

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All Therms

Resid ating -

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R4

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

ialindu: =
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at
All therms over the first block per month at
Commercialindustrial - G42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercialindustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercialindustrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

Al therms over the first block per month at
Commercialindustrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercialindustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Al therms over the first block per month at

Commerciallndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Ootobor—2018 October xx, 2019

Effective: November+-2048  November 1, 2019

1| RATE SCHEDULES
FIRM RATE SCHEDULES

Rates effective November 1, 2018 - April 30, 2020

Proposed Fifteenth Revised Page 84
Superseding Fourteenth Revised Page 84

Rates Eﬂ_ectve May 1, 2020 - October 31, 2020

Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 89 Page 97 Rate Charge Page 89 Page 97 Rate
$—1602
$ 15.20 $ 1520 $ 15.20 $ 1520
$ 0.3786 § 06203 $ 00835 $ 10825 $ 03786 § 04520 $ 00635 $ 08941
& b3 - & L0660 $ L0
& B2 - $ - 3602
15.20 $ 1520 $ 1520 $ 1520
all therms all therms
$ 05569 $ 06203 $ 00635 $ 1.2407 $ 569 $ 04520 $ 0.0635 $ 1.0724
$ 500
6.08 $ 608 808 $ 608
all therms 20 therms,
$ 0228 § 06203 $ 0.0635 $ 0.9066 8 $ 04520 $ 0.0635 $ 0.7383
- $ —— 5668
56.38 $ 56.36 $ 56.36 $ 56.36
100 therms 20 therms,
$ 04621 § 06190 $ 0.0494 § 1.1305 $ 04621 § 04474 § 0.0404 § 0.9589
$ 03104 § 06190 $ 0.0494 0.8788 $ 03104 § 0.4474 § 0.0484 § 0.8072
$ 36706 - $———168875
$ 169 09 $ 169.09 $ 169 09 $ 169.09
1000 therms 400 therms
$ 0.4202 § 06180 $ 0.0494 § 1.0886 $ 0.4202 § 0.4474 § 0.0494 § 0.9170
$ 0.2800 $ 06180 $ 0.0494 § 0.9484 $ 0.2800 $ 04474 $ 0.0494 $ 0.7768
$ 71685
$ 725. $ 725.66 $ 725.66 $ 72566
$ 02583 $ 06190 $ 0.0494 § 0.9267 $ 0.1181 § 04474 § 0.0494 § 0.6149
56.36 $ 56.36 $ 56.36 $ 56.36
100 therms 100 therms
$ 0.2785 $ 06258 $ 0.0494 § 0.8537 $ 0.2785 $ 04591 § 0.0494 § 0.7870
$ 0.1811 § 06258 $ 0.0494 § 0.8563 $ 01811 § 04591 § 0.0494 0.6896
$ 16909 $ 169 09 $ 169 09 $ 169.09
1000 therms 1000 therms
$ 0.2392 § 06258 $ 0.0494 § 0.9144 $ 01733 § 04591 § 0.0494 § 0.6818
$ 0.1503 § 06258 $ 0.0494 $ 0.8345 $ 00085 $ 04591 § 00484 $ 0.6070
$ 3784 $ F3l84 -
$ 746 81 $ 748.81 $ 746.81 $ 746.81
$ 0.1672 § 06258 $ 0.0484 § 0.8424 $ 00802 $ 04591 $ 0.0494 $ 0.5887
$————73784 s ol s $———74968
$ 746 81 $ 746.81 $ 746.81 s 748.81
$ 00638 $ 06258 $ 0.0484 $ 07390 $ 0.0348 $ 04591 § 0.0494 § 0.5431
Issued by:
Susan L. Fleck
Title: President

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order
= % »

th-NHRUC - Order-No-26.188 dated-

No. xx,xxx dated 00t xx, 2019 in Docket DG 19-x00x
04,21

118-in-Docket DG-18-137
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NHPUC NO. 10 - GAS Proposed Fifteenth Revised Page 86

LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Sixth Revised Page 86
Rates effective November 1, 2019 - April 30, 2020 Rates Effective May 1, 2020 - October 31, 2020
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 92 Charge Rate Charge Page 89 Page 97 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-§ & 18583 $ 1853 & 19b2 $ 1962
Customer Charge per Month per Meter  § 19.76 $ 1976 $ 19.76 $ 1976
All therms $ 04922 § 06203 $ 00635 $ 1.1761 $ 0.4922 § 04520 § 0.0635 $ 1.0077
Residential Heating - R-6 G 4083 $-—19.53 & 18862 $—19.52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter  § 19.76 $ 19.76 $ 19.76 $ 19.76
All therms $ 0.7240 § 0.6203 §$ 0.0635 $ 1.4078 $ 0.7240 $ 04520 § 0.0635 §$ 1.2395
Residential Heating - R-7 &—— —7.8% 784 e $——7.8%
Customer Charge per Month per Meter  § 7.90 $ 790 $ 7.90 $ 790
All therms $ 0.2896 $ 06203 §$ 0.0635 $ 0.9734 $ 0.2896 $ 04520 § 0.0635 $ 0.8051
Commercial/industrial - G-44 $ 7238 $ - 7238 7255 $—73:56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter  § 73.26 $ 7326 $ 73.26 $ 73.26
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.6008 $ 0.6190 $ 0.0494 §$ 1.2692 $ 0.5463 § 04474 0.0494 § 1.0431
All therms over the first block per month a $ 0.4036 § 0.6190 $ 0.0494 $ 1.0720 $ 0.3639 $ 0.4474 § 0.0494 §$ 0.8607
Commercial/industrial - G170 $—247148 200250 $-220.68
Customer Charge per Month per Meter  § 219.82 $ 219.82 $ 219.82 $ 219.82
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.5463 §$ 0.6190 $ 0.0494 § 1.2147 $ 0.5463 § 04474 § 0.0494 § 1.0431
All therms over the first block per montha $ 0.3639 $ 0.6190 $ 0.0494 § 1.0323 $ 03639 $ 04474 § 0.0494 § 0.8607
Commercial/industrial - G-46 — e $-932:04 $———0847-0¢ $-047-04
Customer Charge per Month per Meter  § 943.36 $ 943.36 $ 943.36 $ 943.36
All therms over the first block per montha $§ 03358 § 0.6190 §$ 0.0494 $ 1.0042 $ 0.1535 § 04474 § 0.0494 $ 0.6503
Commercial/lndustrial - G-55 $——7238 $—72:38 $———73:56 $—73:56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter  § 73.26 $ 7326 $ 73.26 $ 7326
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3621 $ 0.6258 $ 0.0494 $ 1.0373 $ 0.3621 $ 0.4591 $—0-0763 § 0.8975
All therms over the first block per month a § 02354 § 0.6258 § 0.0494 $ 0.9106 $ 0.2354 § 04591 § 0.0494 § 0.7439
Commercial/lndustrial - G-5 21718 $ 21748 0020 $-220-68
Customer Charge per Month per Meter  $ 219.82 $ 219.82 $ 219.82 $ 219.82
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3109 § 0.6258 $ 0.0494 §$ 0.9861 $ 0.2253 § 0.4591 § 0.0494 § 0.7338
All therms over the first block per month a $ 02071 § 0.6258 § 0.0494 $ 0.8823 $ 0.1280 $ 04591 § 0.0494 $ 0.6365
Commercial/lndustrial - G-57 S 05010 $ 858.19 & - 874560 $-974-59
Customer Charge per Month per Meter  § 970.84 $ 970.84 $ 970.84 $ 970.84
All therms over the first block per month a $ 0.2174 § 0.6258 §$ 0.0494 § 0.8926 $ 0.1043 § 04591 § 0.0494 § 0.6128
Commercial/industrial - G-68 05040 $-868.19 $——— 097459 S-07450
Customer Charge per Month per Meter  § 970.84 $ 970.84 $ 970.84 $ 970.84
All therms over the first block per month a $ 0.0829 § 0.6258 §$ 0.0494 §$ 0.7581 $ 0.0450 $ 04591 § 0.0494 § 0.5535

Issued:  Osctobero2018 October xx, 2019 Issued by:

Susan L. Fleck
Effective: Neovember1-2048 November 1, 2019 Title: President

Issued i

in compliance with NHPUC Order No. xx,xx dated xox xx, 2019

in Docket DG 19-xxx

203



NHPUC NO. 10 - GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Issued:

Effective: November3-2048

Anticipated Cost of Gas

Proposed Third Revised Page 88
Superseding Second Revised Page 88

PERIOD COVERED: SUMMER PERIOD, MAY 1, 2020 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2020
RERIOD COVERED: SUMMER RERIOD, MAY-1,2018 THROUGH OCTOBER 31,2040

(REFER TO TEXT ON IN SECTION 16 COST OF GAS CLAUSE)

(Col 1)

Purchased Gi
Demand Costs
Supply Costs

Storage Gas:
Demand, Capacity:
Commodity Costs:

Produced Gas:

Hedged Contract Savings

Unadjusted Anticipated Cost of Gat
Adjustments:

Prior Period (Over)/Under Recovery as o-Ap#i-30-2048 September 01, 2019 (monthly adjustment filing

Interest

Prior Period Adjustments

Broker Revenues

Refunds from Suppliers

Fuel Financing

Transportation CGA Revenues

Interruptible Sales Margin

Capacity Release and Off System Sales Margin

Hedging Costs

Fixed Price Option Administrative Costs
Total Adjustments

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas

Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gat
Working Capital:
Total anticipated Direct Cost of Gas{06/+2018—10/34/2048)05/01/1 9-10/31/19)
Working Capital Rate
Prime Rate
Working Capital Percentage
Working Capital

Plus: Working Capital ReconciliationiAect-+42-20) (Acct 1163-1424)
Total Working Capital Allowance

Bad Debt:
Total anticipated Direct Cost of 1333 {
Less: Refunds
Plus: Total Working Capital
Plus: Prior Period (Over)/Under Recovery
Subtotal

1/19 - 10/31/19)

Bad Debt Percentage
Bad Debt Allowance
Plus: Bad Debt Reconciliation {Aeet-375-62){Acct 1163-1754)

Total Bad Debt Allowance

Production and Storage Capacity
o 6/01/2048.

Times Summer Winter Sales
Divided by Total Sales

10/34, }05/01/18 - 10/31/18)

Miscellaneous Overhead
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas

Total Cost of Gas

Oetobeixx, 2618 October xx, 2018

November 1, 2019

6,188 dated

{Cot2) E0r3y (Col 2) (Col 3)
& 4372660 $ 4,548,346
S 3802843 3,114,165
—_— 2708 22,682
$—8.002703 $ 7,685,193
837043 $ 1,885,446
—03 82,742
- 658480 1,968,188
$ 86813183 $ 9,653,380
§ - BL02403 $ 7.685,193
060384 0.0381
500% 5.25%
0:486% 0.21%
15847 $ 15,777
44853 (18.982)
$———10664 $ (3.204)
$——8:002:703 $ 7,685,193
B (3.204)
- 612043 1,885,446
$——8:630440 $ 9,567,434
175% 1.11%
———1506856 108,199
13034 (280,167)
o 3880 (173,968)
$——13:370 $ 13,170
20186 20,910
o 45835 109,235
—2480 2521
183803 $ (174,852)
S_susons s saer
Issued by

0420484

Susan L. Fleck

Title: President

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. xx,xxx dated 000 xx, 2019 in Docket DG 18-x00x.
BF 3

With-NHRUC Orderi Docket DG-18-437
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NHPUC NO. 10 - GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
PERIOD COVERED: SUMMER PERIOD, MAY 1, 2020 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2020

Proposed Eighth Revised Page 89
Superseding Seventh Revised Page 89

RERIOD RERIOD, MAY.-1,-2048 34,2048
(Refer to Text in Section 16 Cost of Gas Clause)
(Col 1) {Got2) {cord) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ - 3664183 $ 9,653,380
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/20 - 10/31/20) (06/0+/48—10/34/48) - 18880267 20,973,031
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $—0:4364 $ 0.4603 per therm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 43726686 $ 02188 § 4,548,346 $ 0.2169
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate - 3630034 & 01825 3,136,847 § 0.1496
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate — 658480 &  £.0331 1,968,188 § 0.0938
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 3664183 $ 04364 § 9,653,380 $ 0.4603 $ 992,198
Total Anticipated indirect Cost of Gas $ 181803 (174,652)
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/20 - 10/31/20) (06/0++8—10/34/18) - 18.880.267 20,973,031
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 09081 (0.0083) per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 05/01/20 $ 0.4520 per Therm
FOTALPERIOD COST-ORGAS 06104449 s 04445
[RESIDERTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 0810112020 TOGST 3 0.4520_ftherm ]
lmnm CoGer [ — T ]
Maximum (COG +25%) & 05566 § 05650
[COMAND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/2020 COGs| s 04591 ftherm ]
—- e
kot $ 04606 Ahorm |
Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effechved8/04/49 05/01/2020 & L2188 § 0.2169 Maximum (COG + 25%) & 06633 S 0.5739
‘Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Summer) 30335 1.0465
Times: Correction Factor —— 08843 0.9867
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $——02268 § 0.2240
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 03826 § 0.1486
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate B3 0.0938
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate O Gooed (0.0083;
Adjusted Com/Ind Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate X
ICOMIIND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2020 COGsh $ 0.4474 Itherm l
—
[COMAND HIGH WANTER USE COST OF GAS RATE 08012046, COGsh [ —y T |
Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective0&/04/48 05/01/2020 $ 02188 § 02169 Maxmum (COG + 25%) & — 0562 § 05593
‘Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Summer) 58830 09918
Times: Correction Factor 08843 0.9867
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate § 0210 8 02123
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $—01826 § 0.1496 Minimum
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate ———0033% 0.0938 Maximum
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate ———0008% (0.0083)
Adjusted Comvind High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate 0247 5 0.4474

Issued: Ostoberw2048  October xx, 2019

Effective: N ber1-2018 N 1,2019

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. xx,xxx dated xxxx xx,

2019 in Docket DG 19-xxx.

Issued by:
Susan L. Fleck
Title: President
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